



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8899 OF 2025
IN FAST/21373/2025

THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER,
TAPI IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION JALGAON AND ANR

VERSUS

VITTHAL PANDURANG MALI DIED
THR. LRS. KUSUM VITTHAL MALI AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Applicant : Mr.Tambe Rahul Ashokrao
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.B.A.Shinde

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 19.08.2025

PER COURT :

- . Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 25.11.2025.
2. Learned AGP waives service of notice for Respondent/State.
3. There shall be ad interim stay to the operation and execution of the impugned judgment and award subject to condition of depositing 75% amount under award with accrued interest within a period of twelve (12) weeks.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]